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666 DAMAGES-INSANE CRIMINALS-SORRENTO-ANDREW MORONG. 

CHAP. 67 

nineteen pursuant to the provisions of chapter sixty-four of the revised 
statutes as amended by chapter one hundred and seventy-one of the 
public laws of nineteen hundred and nineteen. 

Approved April 5, 1921. 

Chapter 67. 
Resolve, in Favor of Bert Allard of Richmond for D!I,mages Caused by Highway Construction. 

Bert Allard, personal injuries. Resolved: That the sum of one 
hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Bert Allard 
of Richmond for loss of rental of property in Richmond to said state in 
nineteen hundred and nineteen; also for damages to his driveway along 
the state road in said town, and damages on account of stone taken out 
of the state road and piled in the ditch by the men employed on the state 
road, in said town, in nineteen hundred and nineteen. 

Approved April 5, 1921. 

Chapter 68. 
Resolve, Reimbursing the County of Kennebec for Money Expended in Pursuing Insane Criminals 

Escaping from Augusta ~tate Hospital. 

Kennebec County, pursuit of insane criminals. Resolved: That 
the sum of six hundred and sixty-six dollars and seventy-five cents be paid 
to the County of Kennebec from the military fund to reimburse said county 
for bills paid in the pursuit of insane criminals who escaped from Augusta 
State Hospital. 

Approved April 5, 1921. 

Chapter 69. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Sorrento, to Reimburse the Town for Expenses of a Law Suit 

Regarding Dependents of Sailors and Soldiers. 

Sorrento, law suit, soldiers' dependents. Resolved: That the 
Town of Sorrento be paid ninety-seven dollars and fifty cents to reimburse 
the town for the expenses of defending law suit under chapter two hundred 
and seventy-six of the public laws of nineteen hundred and seventeen. 

Approved April 5, 1921. 

Chapter 70. 
Resolve, in Favor of Andrew H. Morong for Services rendered to State of Maine by Order of the 

Adjutant General in Investigating Cases for Local Registration Boards in Matter of Soldiers. 

Andrew H. Moron~, investi~ations for local boards of re~istration, 
in matter of soldiers. Resolved: That the sum of one hundred and 
six dollars and sixty cents be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to 


